
 Bid Opening Record (Muchulka) Generated On :28/04/2025 15.11.22

Bid Details

 IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: DMO/JHAPA/NYANOJHOLA/2081-82  Procurement Title: Procurement of Nyano Jhola for Damak Municipality FY
2081-82

Procurement Method: NCBProcurement Category: Goods

Public Entity Name: Damak Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive

Withdrawn Bid Response
No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Bidding Price Modified On

Nikki Distributors1 25-04-2025 15:07
1/19 sunmarga      distributorsnikki2058@gmail.com
phone: 025536500

3501587.5 26-04-2025 08:12

Submitted Bid Reponse

 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date



 Bidder Name
Bid Price
(including

Modification)

Sl.
No.

Discount and
Methodology

Bank Name
And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Marigold
Readymade
Collection
Udhyogh

2607898.75
NPR

1 ONLINE Prabhu Bank
Ltd. Prabhu
Bank Ltd.
Anamnagar
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Gurjudhara
mohit.jung.
kunwar@gmail.
com phone:
9841443346

 105,000.00 2025-10-05
00:00:00

26-04-2025
11:04

09-04-2025

Milan Brothers &
Suppliers

2869211.25
NPR

2 ONLINE Prabhu Bank
Ltd. Prabhu
Bank Ltd.
Anamnagar
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province
Kathmandu

Gurjudhara 10
Mahadevsthan 2
milanbrothers@gm
ail.com phone:
9851048859

 105,000.00 2025-10-05
00:00:00

25-04-2025
16:29

09-04-2025

Nikki Distributors 3501587.5
NPR

3 ONLINE Rastriya
Banijya Bank
Ltd.  Dharan,
Sunsari
Sunsari Koshi
Pradesh Dharan

1/19 sunmarga
distributorsnikki20
58@gmail.com
phone: 025536500

 105,000.00 2025-09-19
00:00:00

26-04-2025
08:12

24-04-2025

Apshara Trade
Link

3658375 NPR4 ONLINE Nepal Bank
Ltd. Nepal
Bank Ltd.
Biratnagar
Morang Koshi
Pradesh

Biratnagar
Pichhara- 15
srthapa2008@gmai
l.com phone:
9852029850

 105,000.00 2025-08-27
00:00:00

28-04-2025
09:36

28-04-2025

Himalayan
Medicine
Distributors

3653148.75
NPR

5 ONLINE Agricultural
Development
Bank Ltd.
Kathmandu-22
Kathmandu
Bagmati
Province

014486037
himalayanmedicine
distributors@gmail
.com phone:
9851040285

 105,000.00 2025-09-15
00:00:00

28-04-2025
11:56

28-04-2025



Signature

Public Entity Representative Bidder Representative

SignatureName NameSl. No. Sl. No.


